unless determined otherwise by the Board, the Total Player Payments for each Match 
(including Minor Round and Major Round) that an Affiliated League Club participates in during: 

31.1.1.1 the 2016 Financial Year is four thousand dollars ($4,000.00); 

31.1.1.2 in the 2017 Financial Year and onwards is three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500.00) each Match 

[Note: Penalty as set out in 31.4.1] 

PROVIDED THAT 

31.1.1.3 Not more than one (1) Player may be paid up to one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00) for a Match provided that the Player (Marquee player) has been 
registered with the Affiliated League Club prior to May 1st in that Season.